502447723 08/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Assignee Address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teftorec GmbH	07/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teftorec GmbH
Street Address:	Kallenbergstrasse 24
City:	Essen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-45141

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13266191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1018/0102PUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin R. Geissler
Signature:	/Martin R. Geissler/
Date:	08/06/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CHANGE_OF_ASSNEE_ADD_1018_0102PUS2#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 132

PATENT REEL: 030983 FRAME: 0360

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): NILLERT, Peter

Examiner:

Application No.: 13/266,191

Art Unit:

Filed: 25 Oct 2011

Confirmation Number: 5717

Title: APPARATUS FOR ACTIVATING OR

CLEANING FILTER TUBE WELLS

Attorney Docket No.: 1018/0102PUS2

CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

The assignee, Teftorec GmbH, has changed their address from Liebrechtstrasse 87D, D-47445 Moers, Germany to:

Kallenbergstrasse 24.

D-45141 Essen

GERMANY

Date: July 30, 2013

Respectfully submitted,

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC 4000 Legato Road, Suite 310 Fairfax, VA 22033

Tel. 703.621.7140

mailroom@mg-ip.com

Martin R. Geissler

Attorney/Agent for Applicant(s)

Reg. No. 51,011

PATENT REEL: 030983 FRAME: 0361

RECORDED: 08/06/2013